OP \$65.00 3753513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		11/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visage Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Sansome Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3753513	BUDGETCORRECT
Registration Number:	4203975	MOBILITYCENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606768655

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lucia@horizontechfinance.com

Correspondent Name: Horizon Technology Finance

Address Line 1: 312 Farmington Avenue
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Darmofal
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Eric S. Darmofal
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (11-12-20) (Visage)#page1.tif source=Release of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (11-12-20) (Visage)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0635

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 12, 2020 ("Release") by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of Visage Mobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and the Assignor's trademarks/trademark applications listed and described in the form attached hereto as Schedule 1-A and Schedule 1-B, respectively, as recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4982, Frame 0628 on March 8, 2013 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0636

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Owner

Registration Number

Registration Date

BUDGETCORRECT

Visage Mobile, Inc.

3,753,513

3/2/2010

MOBILITY CENTRAL Visage Mobile, Inc.

4,203,975

9/11/2012

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Owner

Application Number

Application Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 11/12/2020